
ADVERTISEMENT • PUBLICITÉ • ANZEIGE • PUBBLICITÀ • ADVERTENTIE • PUBLICIDAD
PUBLICIDADE • REKLAM• MAINOS • REKLAME • MERKNAD • REKLAMA • DOPORUČENÍ
REKLAMA • HIRDETÉS • РЕКЛАМА • ΔΙΑΦΗΜΙΣΗ  • REKLAM • РЕКЛАМА • PUBLICITATE •

OTHER HOT WHEELS® TRACKS AND SETS SOLD SEPARATELY. • AUTRES PISTES ET CIRCUITS HOT WHEELS VENDUS SÉPARÉMENT. • ANDERE HOT-WHEELS-TRACKS 
UND -SETS SIND SEPARAT ERHÄLTLICH. • ALTRI PLAYSET E PISTE HOT WHEELS IN VENDITA SEPARATAMENTE. • ANDERE HOT WHEELS BANEN EN SETS APART 
VERKRIJGBAAR. • LAS PISTAS Y LOS CONJUNTOS ADICIONALES DE HOT WHEELS SE VENDEN POR SEPARADO. • RESTANTES CONJUNTOS E PISTAS HOT WHEELS 
VENDIDOS EM SEPARADO. • ANDRA HOT WHEELS-BANOR OCH LEKSET SÄLJS SEPARAT. • MUUT HOT WHEELS -RADAT JA -SARJAT MYYDÄÄN ERIKSEEN. • ANDRE 
HOT WHEELS-BANER OG -SÆT SÆLGES SEPARAT. • ANDRE HOT WHEELS-BANER OG -SETT SELGES SEPARAT. • INNE TORY I ZESTAWY HOT WHEELS 
SPRZEDAWANE ODDZIELNIE. • DALŠÍ ZÁVODNÍ DRÁHY A SETY HOT WHEELS SE PRODÁVAJÍ SAMOSTATNĚ. • ĎALŠIE TRAŤOVÉ DIELY A SÚPRAVY HOT WHEELS SA 
PREDÁVAJÚ SAMOSTATNE. • TOVÁBBI HOT WHEELS PÁLYÁK ÉS KÉSZLETEK KÜLÖN KAPHATÓK. • ДРУГИЕ НАБОРЫ И ТРАССЫ HOT WHEELS  ПРОДАЮТСЯ 
ОТДЕЛЬНО. • ΕΠΙΠΛΕΟΝ ΠΙΣΤΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΕΤ HOT WHEELS ΠΩΛΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΞΕΧΩΡΙΣΤΑ. • DİĞER HOT WHEELS PİSTLERİ VE SETLERİ AYRI OLARAK SATILIR. • ІНШІ ТРЕКИ ТА 
НАБОРИ HOT WHEELS ПРОДАЮТЬСЯ ОКРЕМО. • ALTE PISTE ȘI SETURI HOT WHEELS SE VÂND SEPARAT. • والمضامير الأخرى على حدة HOT WHEELS تباع مجموعات 

HNL97-MA70G1
1103056611-21A
HTP55-MA70G1
1103056611-21A

5+
MORE WAYS TO PLAY • AUTRES MANIÈRES DE JOUER • WEITERE SPIELMÖGLICHKEITEN • ALTRI MODI PER GIOCARE • MEER MANIEREN 
OM TE SPELEN • MÁS MANERAS DE JUGAR • MAIS FORMAS DE BRINCAR • FLER SÄTT ATT LEKA • MUITA TAPOJA LEIKKIÄ • FLERE 
MÅDER AT LEGE PÅ • ANDRE MÅTER Å LEKE PÅ • WIĘCEJ POMYSŁÓW NA ZABAWĘ • DALŠÍ ZPŮSOBY HRANÍ • VIAC SPÔSOBOV HRY
TÖBBFÉLE JÁTÉKLEHETŐSÉG • ДРУГИЕ СПОСОБЫ ИГРЫ • ΑΛΛΟΙ ΤΡΟΠΟΙ ΠΑΙΧΝΙΔΙΟΥ • DAHA FAZLA OYUN SEÇENEĞİ • ЩЕ БІЛЬШЕ 
ВАРІАНТІВ ГРИ • ALTE MODALITĂȚI DE JOACĂ •
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Please keep these instructions for future reference as they contain important information. • Veuillez conserver ce 
mode d’emploi pour vous y référer en cas de besoin, car il contient des informations importantes. • Diese Anleitung 
bitte für Rückfragen und weitere spätere Verwendung aufbewahren. Sie enthält wichtige Informationen. • Conservare 
queste istruzioni per riferimento futuro. Contengono informazioni importanti. • Bewaar deze gebruiksaanwijzing, 
want deze kan later nog van pas komen. • Guarda estas instrucciones para futura referencia, ya que contienen 
información importante. • Guardar estas instruções para referência futura, pois contêm informações importantes. • 
Spara de här anvisningarna eftersom de innehåller viktig information. • Säilytä tämä ohje vastaisen varalle, sillä 
siinä on tärkeää tietoa. • Denne brugsanvisning indeholder vigtige oplysninger og bør gemmes til senere brug. • Ta 
vare på denne bruksanvisningen til senere bruk. Den inneholder viktig informasjon. • Zachowaj tę instrukcję jako 
odniesienie, ponieważ zawiera ważne informacje. • Uschovejte tyto pokyny pro budoucí použití, protože obsahují důležité 
informace. • Tento návod obsahuje dôležité informácie, preto si ho uschovajte pre prípad ďalšej potreby. • Őrizze 
meg ezt az útmutatót, mert a későbbiekben is felhasználható, fontos információkat tartalmaz. • Сохраните данную 
инструкцию на будущее, т. к. она содержит важную информацию. • Κρατήστε αυτές τις οδηγίες για 
μελλοντική χρήση, καθώς περιέχουν σημαντικές πληροφορίες. • Önemli bilgiler içeren bu kullanım kılavuzunu, 
daha sonra başvurmak için lütfen saklayın. • Збережіть цю інструкцію для використання в майбутньому, адже 
вона містить важливу інформацію. • Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni pentru a le putea consulta ulterior, 
deoarece conțin informații importante. • يجب الاحتفاظ بهذه التعليمات لاحتوائها معلومات هامة عن طريقة الاستخدام.

One vehicle included. Additional vehicles sold separately. Not for use with some Hot Wheels® vehicles. • Un véhicule inclus. Autres véhicules vendus 
séparément. Non compatible avec certains véhicules Hot Wheels. • Ein Fahrzeug enthalten. Zusätzlich abgebildete Fahrzeuge separat erhältlich. Nicht 
zum Gebrauch mit allen Hot Wheels-Fahrzeugen geeignet. • Include un veicolo. Veicoli aggiuntivi in vendita separatamente. Non compatibile con alcuni 
veicoli Hot Wheels. • Eén voertuig inbegrepen. Extra voertuigen apart verkrijgbaar. Niet geschikt voor gebruik met sommige Hot Wheels voertuigen. • Incluye 
un vehículo. Los vehículos adicionales se venden por separado. No es compatible con algunos vehículos de Hot Wheels. • Inclui um veículo. Veículos 
adicionais vendidos em separado. Não compatível com alguns veículos Hot Wheels. • Ett fordon ingår. Ytterligare fordon säljs separat. Passar inte till alla 
Hot Wheels-fordon. • Mukana 1 ajoneuvo. Lisää ajoneuvoja on myytävänä erikseen. Ei sovi käytettäväksi kaikkien Hot Wheels-ajoneuvojen kanssa. • Et 
køretøj medfølger. Ekstra køretøjer sælges separat. Kan ikke bruges sammen med alle Hot Wheels-køretøjer. • Én bil følger med. Ekstra biler selges separat. 
Kan ikke brukes med alle Hot Wheels-kjøretøy. • W zestawie znajduje się jeden pojazd. Dodatkowe pojazdy są sprzedawane oddzielnie. Nie wszystkie 
pojazdy Hot Wheels pasują do tego zestawu. • Součástí balení je jedno autíčko. Další autíčka se prodávají samostatně. Nelze kombinovat s některými autíčky 
Hot Wheels. • Obsahuje jedno autíčko. Ďalšie autíčka sa predávajú samostatne. Vhodné len pre niektoré modely autíčok Hot Wheels. • A csomag egy 
járművet tartalmaz. További járművek külön kaphatók. Nem minden Hot Wheels járművel használható. • В комплекте одна машинка. Дополнительные 
машинки продаются отдельно. Не подходит для использования с некоторыми машинками Hot Wheels. • Περιλαμβάνεται ένα όχημα. 
Τα υπόλοιπα οχήματα πωλούνται ξεχωριστά. Δε χρησιμοποιείται με ορισμένα αυτοκινητάκια Hot Wheels.  • Bir araç dahildir. 
Diğer araçlar ayrı olarak satılır. Bazı Hot Wheels araçlarla kullanılamaz. • Одна машинка в комплекті. Інші машинки продаються 
окремо. Підходить для гри не з усіма машинками Hot Wheels. • Un vehicul inclus. Vehiculele suplimentare se vând separat. Nu se 
poate utiliza cu unele vehicule Hot Wheels.     
نة. تباع المركبات الإضافية على حدة. غير معدّة مركبة واحدة متضمّ

HOT WHEELS للاستخدام مع بعض مركبات

Colors and decorations may vary. • Les couleurs et les décorations 
peuvent varier. • Abweichungen in Farbe und Gestaltung vorbehalten. • 
Colori e decorazioni possono variare. •  Afwijkende kleuren en 
decoraties mogelijk. • Los colores y la decoración pueden variar. • 
As cores e as decorações podem diferir das apresentadas. • Färger 
och dekorationer kan variera. • Värit ja kuviot saattavat vaihdella.  • 
Farver og mønstre kan afvige fra det viste. • Farger og dekor kan 
variere. • Kolory i elementy dekoracyjne mogą się różnić. • Barvy a 
vzhled výrobku se mohou lišit. • Farby a vzhľad sa môžu líšiť. • A 
színek és a díszítések eltérhetnek a csomagoláson láthatóktól. • 
Цвета и оформление могут различаться. • Τα χρώματα και τα 
σχέδια μπορεί να διαφέρουν. • Renkler ve süslemeler çeşitlilik 
gösterebilir. • Кольори й зовнішній вигляд можуть відрізнятися. • 
Culorile și decorațiunile pot varia. •  .قد تختلف الألوان وقطع الزينة

يجب التركيب 

بواسطة الكبار.

INSTRUCTIONS • MODE D’EMPLOI • ANLEITUNG • ISTRUZIONI • GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

INSTRUCCIONES • INSTRUÇÕES • ANVISNINGAR • KÄYTTÖOHJE • BRUGSANVISNING

BRUKSANVISNING • INSTRUKCJA • POKYNY • POKYNY • HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ • Ο∆ΗΓΙΕΣ • KULLANIM KILAVUZU • ІНСТРУКЦІЯ • INSTRUCŢIUNI •                 التعليمات

ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED • ASSEMBLAGE PAR UN 
ADULTE REQUIS. • ZUSAMMENBAU DURCH EINEN 
ERWACHSENEN ERFORDERLICH. • IL PRODOTTO 
DEVE ESSERE MONTATO DA UN ADULTO. • MOET 
DOOR EEN VOLWASSENE IN ELKAAR WORDEN 
GEZET. • REQUIERE MONTAJE POR PARTE DE UN 
ADULTO. • REQUER MONTAGEM POR PARTE DE 
UM ADULTO. • HJÄLP AV EN VUXEN KRÄVS VID 
MONTERING. • KOKOAMISEEN TARVITAAN 
AIKUISTA. • PRODUKTET SKAL SAMLES AF EN 
VOKSEN. • MONTERING MÅ UTFØRES AV EN 
VOKSEN. • WYMAGANY MONTAŻ PRZEZ 
OSOBĘ DOROSŁĄ. • VÝROBEK MUSÍ 
SESTAVIT DOSPĚLÝ. • VYŽADUJE SA 
MONTÁŽ DOSPELOU OSOBOU. • 
FELNŐTT ÁLTALI 
ÖSSZESZERELÉST IGÉNYEL. • 
СБОРКА ДОЛЖНА 
ОСУЩЕСТВЛЯТЬСЯ 
ВЗРОСЛЫМИ. • 
ΑΠΑΙΤΕΙΤΑΙ 
ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ ΑΠΟ 
ΕΝΗΛΙΚΑ. • KURULUM BİR 
YETİŞKİN TARAFINDAN 
YAPILMALIDIR. • ЦЕЙ ВИРІБ 
МАЮТЬ ЗБИРАТИ ЛИШЕ 
ДОРОСЛІ. • ESTE NECESARĂ 
ASAMBLAREA DE CĂTRE UN 
ADULT.

طرق أكثر للّعب

إعلان

CONNECT TO TRACK. • À CONNECTER À UNE PISTE. • MIT EINEM TRACKTEIL 
VERBINDEN. • COLLEGALO ALLA PISTA. • BEVESTIG AAN BAAN. • CONÉCTALO A 
UNA PISTA. • UNE A UMA PISTA. • KOPPLA IHOP MED BANAN. • YHDISTÄ RATAAN.
FORBIND TIL BANE. • KOBLE TIL BANEN. • PRZYCZEP TOR. • LZE PŘIPOJIT K 
DRÁZE. • PRIPOJTE K TRATI. • CSATLAKOZTASD EGY PÁLYÁHOZ.
ПОДСОЕДИНИТЕ К ТРАССЕ. • ΣΥΝΔΕΣΤΕ ΜΕ ΠΙΣΤΑ. • PİSTE BAĞLANIR.
З’ЄДНАЙТЕ З ТРЕКОМ. • CONECTAȚI LA PISTĂ. • .لها بالمضمار وصّ
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ASSEMBLY COMPLETED.
L’ASSEMBLAGE EST TERMINÉ.

DER AUFBAU IST ABGESCHLOSSEN.
MONTAGGIO COMPLETATO.

DE MONTAGE IS KLAAR.
MONTAJE COMPLETADO.
MONTAGEM CONCLUÍDA.

MONTERING FÄRDIG. • TÄYSIN KOOTTU.
LEGETØJET ER NU SAMLET.

MONTERINGEN ER FULLFØRT.
MONTAŻ UKOŃCZONY. • SESTAVENÍ JE DOKONČENO.

MONTÁŽ JE HOTOVÁ.
AZ ÖSSZESZERELÉS EZZEL VÉGET IS ÉRT.

СБОРКА ЗАВЕРШЕНА.
H ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ ΟΛΟΚΛΗΡΩΘΗΚΕ

KURULUM TAMAMLANDI.
ЗБИРАННЯ ЗАВЕРШЕНО.

ASAMBLARE FINALIZATĂ. •                         .التركيب ّ تم

REFER TO MOLDED LETTERS.
RÉFÉREZ-VOUS AUX LETTRES MOULÉES.

DIE EINGESTANZTEN BUCHSTABEN DIENEN ALS ORIENTIERUNGSHILFE.
FAI RIFERIMENTO ALLE LETTERE STAMPATE.

RAADPLEEG DE GEVORMDE LETTERS.
CONSULTA LAS LETRAS INDICADAS.
VERIFICAR AS LETRAS MOLDADAS.

TITTA PÅ DE TRYCKTA BOKSTÄVERNA.
KATSO OSIEN KIRJAIMIA. • SE DE STØBTE BOGSTAVER.

SE PÅ DE STØPTE BOKSTAVENE.
SKŁADAJ ZGODNIE Z OZNACZENIAMI LITEROWYMI.

ŘIĎTE SE VYLISOVANÝMI PÍSMENY.
POZRI SI VYRAZENÉ PÍSMENÁ.

KÖVESSE A NYOMOTT JELZÉSEKET. • СМ. БУКВЫ НА ДЕТАЛЯХ.
ΔΕΙΤΕ ΤΑ ΓΡΑΜΜΑΤΑ. • KABARTMALI HARFLERE BAKIN.

ЗВЕРТАЙТЕ УВАГУ НА РЕЛЬЄФНІ ЛІТЕРИ.
ŢINEŢI CONT DE LITERELE MARCATE.
يجب الرجوع للأحرف المطبوعة.

SNAP TO CONNECT.
CLIPSEZ LES ÉLÉMENTS POUR LES CONNECTER.

ZUSAMMENSTECKEN. • AGGANCIA PER COLLEGARE.
KLIK AAN ELKAAR OM TE KOPPELEN.

ENCÁJALO PARA CONECTARLO.
ENCAIXAR PARA UNIR.

TRYCK FÖR ATT KOPPLA IHOP.
YHDISTÄ PAINAMALLA. • KLIK PÅ AT FORBINDE.

KLIKK PÅ PLASS FOR Å KOBLE SAMMEN.
ZATRZAŚNIJ, ABY POŁĄCZYĆ.

SPOJTE ZACVAKNUTÍM. • PRIPOJ ZACVAKNUTÍM.
A CSATLAKOZTATÁSHOZ ÖSSZE KELL PATTINTANI.

ЗАЩЕЛКНИТЕ, ЧТОБЫ СОЕДИНИТЬ.
ΣΥΝΔΕΣΤΕ. • İÇ İÇE GEÇİREREK BAĞLA.
З’ЄДНУЙТЕ ДЕТАЛІ, ДОКИ НЕ ПОЧУЄТЕ

ЗВУК КЛАЦАННЯ.
FIXAŢI CU UN CLIC PENTRU A CONECTA.

اضغط عليها لوصلها معاً.
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CONTENTS • CONTIENT • INHALT • CONTENUTO • INHOUD • CONTENIDO • CONTEÚDO
INNEHÅLL • SISÄLTÖ • INDHOLD • INNHOLD • ZAWARTOŚĆ • OBSAH • TARTALOM
СОДЕРЖИМОЕ • ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΑ • İÇİNDEKİLER • ВМІСТ • CONȚINUT • 

BATTERY INSTALLATION • INSTALLATION DES PILES • EINLEGEN DER BATTERIEN • INSERIMENTO DELLE PILE • BATTERIJEN PLAATSEN • COLOCACIÓN DE LAS 
PILAS • INSTALAÇÃO DAS PILHAS • BATTERIINSTALLATION • PARISTOJEN ASENNUS • ISÆTNING AF BATTERIER • SETT INN BATTERIENE  • WKŁADANIE BATERII 
VLOŽENÍ BATERIÍ • INŠTALÁCIA BATÉRIÍ • AZ ELEMEK BEHELYEZÉSE • УСТАНОВКА БАТАРЕЕК • ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΩΝ • PİLLERİN TAKILMASI 
ВСТАНОВЛЕННЯ БАТАРЕЙОК • INSTALAREA BATERIILOR • 

ASSEMBLY • ASSEMBLAGE • ZUSAMMENBAU • MONTAGGIO • IN ELKAAR ZETTEN  • MONTAJE • MONTAGEM • MONTERING • KOKOAMINEN • SAMLING 
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يجب الرجوع للأحرف المطبوعة.
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ليغشت

فاقيإ

Unscrew the battery covers with a Phillips 
head screwdriver (not included). • Install 4 new 
"D" size (LR20) 1.5V alkaline batteries (not 
included) in the battery boxes. • Replace the 
battery cover and tighten screws. • Replace 
batteries if the booster can no longer propel 
vehicles through the track set. • For longer life, 
use alkaline batteries. • When exposed to an 
electrostatic source, the product may 
malfunction. To resume normal operation, 
switch the power OFF for a few seconds, and 
then ON again.
Dévissez le couvercle du compartiment à piles 
avec un tournevis cruciforme (non fourni). • 
Insérez 4 piles alcalines D (LR20) neuves de 1,5 
V (non incluses) dans le compartiment à piles. • 
Replacez les couvercles et serrez les vis. • 
Remplacez les piles lorsque le propulseur ne 
lance plus les véhicules sur la piste. • Utilisez 
des piles alcalines pour une plus grande 
autonomie. • Le produit risque de ne pas 
fonctionner correctement s’il est exposé à une 
source électrostatique. Pour que le produit 
fonctionne à nouveau correctement, glissez le 
bouton d’alimentation du produit sur ARRÊT 
pendant quelques secondes puis de nouveau 
sur MARCHE.

Die Batteriefachabdeckung mit einem 
Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher (nicht enthalten) 
aufschrauben. • 4 neue Alkali-Batterien D 
(LR20) 1,5 V in die Batteriefächer einlegen. 
Batterien nicht enthalten. • Die 
Batteriefachabdeckung wieder einsetzen und 
die Schrauben festziehen. • Die Batterien 
ersetzen, wenn der Beschleuniger die 
Fahrzeuge nicht mehr durch das Set befördern 
kann. • Für optimale Leistung und längere 
Lebensdauer nur Alkali-Batterien verwenden. • 
Das Produkt funktioniert möglicherweise nicht 
richtig, wenn es einer elektrostatischen Quelle 
ausgesetzt ist. Zur Wiederaufnahme der 
regulären Funktion den Ein-/Ausschalter AUS- 
und dann wieder EINSCHALTEN.
Svitare lo sportello del comparto pile con un 
cacciavite a stella (non incluso). • Inserire 4 pile 
alcaline formato torcia "D" (LR20) da 1,5 V (non 
incluse) negli appositi vani. • Rimettere gli 
sportelli dei comparti pile e stringere le viti. • 
Sostituire le pile se il booster non riesce più a 
far sfrecciare le macchinine lungo la pista. • Per 
una maggiore durata, usare solo pile alcaline. • 
Il prodotto potrebbe non funzionare 
correttamente se esposto a fonti 
elettrostatiche. Per ripristinare il regolare 
funzionamento, spegnere il giocattolo per 
alcuni secondi e poi riaccenderlo.
Schroef het batterijklepje los met een 
kruiskopschroevendraaier (niet inbegrepen). • 
Plaats 4 nieuwe 'D' (LR20)-alkalinebatterijen 
van 1,5 V (niet inbegrepen) in het batterijvak. • 
Zet de batterijklepjes weer op hun plaats en 
draai de schroeven vast. • Vervang de 
batterijen wanneer de booster niet genoeg 
kracht meer heeft om voertuigen over de baan 
te lanceren. • Gebruik alkalinebatterijen; deze 
gaan langer mee. • In een elektrostatische 
omgeving werkt dit product mogelijk niet 
goed. Zet 'm even uit en daarna weer aan om 
hem weer normaal te gebruiken.
Abre la tapa del compartimento de las pilas 
con un destornillador de estrella (no 
incluido). • Coloca 4 pilas alcalinas nuevas del 
tamaño "D" (LR20) de 1,5 V (no incluidas) en 
los compartimentos para las pilas. • Vuelve a 
tapar los compartimentos de las pilas y a 
atornillar las tapas. • Si el propulsor es 
incapaz de lanzar el vehículo por la pista, 
sustituye las pilas gastadas del juguete. • Se 
recomienda utilizar exclusivamente pilas 
alcalinas. • Si el juguete está expuesto a una 
fuente electrostática, es posible que no 
funcione correctamente. Recomendamos 
apagarlo y volver a encenderlo para que 
vuelva a funcionar correctamente.
Desaparafusar a tampa do compartimento 
das pilhas com uma chave de fendas 
Phillips (não incluída). • Instalar 4 pilhas 
novas “D” (LR20) alcalinas de 1,5 V (não 
incluídas) nos compartimentos das pilhas. • 
Voltar a colocar as tampas dos 
compartimentos das pilhas e aparafusar. • 
Substituir as pilhas se o propulsor já não 
lançar veículos na pista. • Para uma maior 
autonomia, utilizar pilhas alcalinas. • O 
produto pode não funcionar corretamente 
se exposto a fontes de eletrostática. Para 
retomar a utilização normal, desligar por 
alguns segundos e, depois, voltar a ligar.

Skruva loss batteriluckan med en stjärnskruvmejsel (ingår ej). 
• Sätt i 4 nya alkaliska ”D”-batterier (LR20, 1,5 V) (ingår ej) i 
batterifacken. • Sätt tillbaka batteriluckorna och skruva fast 
dem. • Byt ut batterierna om boostern inte längre kan skicka 
iväg en bil på banan. • Använd alkaliska batterier, de håller 
längre. • Produkten kan sluta fungera om den utsätts för 
elektrostatiska källor. För att återgå till normal drift, stäng AV 
leksaken i några sekunder och sätt PÅ igen.

Avaa paristokotelon kansi ristipääruuvimeisselillä (ei mukana 
pakkauksessa). • Aseta 4 uutta 1,5 V:n D (LR20) -alkaliparistoa 
(ei mukana pakkauksessa) paristokoteloihin. • Laita 
paristokoteloiden kannet paikoilleen ja kiristä ruuvit. • Kun 
tehostimen voima ei enää riitä lähettämään autoa radan 
ympäri asti, vaihda paristot. • Suosittelemme pitkäkestoisia 
alkaliparistoja. • Jos tuote joutuu alttiiksi sähköstaattiselle 
kentälle, sen toiminta saattaa häiriintyä. Katkaise virta 
muutaman sekunnin ajaksi ja kytke se takaisin, jotta voit 
jatkaa normaalia käyttöä.

 Skru dækslet til batterirummet af med en 
stjerneskruetrækker (medfølger ikke). • Sæt 4 nye alkaliske 
1,5 V D-batterier (LR20 – medfølger ikke) i batterirummet. • 
Sæt dækslet på igen, og spænd skruerne. • Udskift 
batterierne, hvis boosteren ikke længere kan sende køretøjet 
rundt på banen. • Brug alkaliske batterier, der har længere 
levetid. • Hvis produktet bliver udsat for en elektrostatisk 
kilde, fungerer det muligvis ikke. Produktet fungerer normalt 
igen, når du slukker for strømmen og tænder igen efter et par 
sekunder.Fjern batteridekselet med en stjerneskrutrekker (følger ikke 
med). • Sett inn fire nye alkaliske D-batterier på 1,5 V (LR20, 
følger ikke med) i batterirommene. • Sett batteridekslene på 
plass igjen, og stram til skruene. • Bytt batterier når 
fartsøkeren ikke lenger klarer å sende bilen gjennom banen. • 
Alkaliske batterier varer lenger enn andre batterier. • Hvis 
leken utsettes for en elektrostatisk kilde, kan det hende at den 
ikke fungerer som den skal. Slå den AV i noen sekunder og 
deretter PÅ igjen for å få den til å fungere som normalt igjen.

Odkręć pokrywy przedziałów na baterie za pomocą 
śrubokręta krzyżakowego (nie znajduje się w zestawie). • Włóż 
4 nowe baterie alkaliczne 1,5 V typu D (LR20; nie znajdują się 
w zestawie) do przedziałów na baterie. • Załóż pokrywy 
przedziałów na baterie i dokręć śruby. • Gdy przyspieszacz nie 
jest w stanie napędzić pojazdu tak, by przejechał przez tor, 
wymień baterie. • Aby móc dłużej korzystać z produktu, 
używaj baterii alkalicznych. • Pod wpływem oddziaływań 
elektrostatycznych produkt może działać nieprawidłowo. Aby 
przywrócić normalne działanie produktu, wyłącz zasilanie za 
pomocą przełącznika i po kilku sekundach włącz ponownie.

Pomocí křížového šroubováku (není součástí balení) 
odšroubujte kryt prostoru pro baterie. • Do prostoru pro 
baterie vložte 4 nové alkalické baterie typu „D“ (LR20) 1,5 V 
(nejsou součástí balení). • Kryty prostorů pro baterie znovu 
nasaďte a utáhněte šroubky. • Pokud už motorek nedokáže 
pohánět autíčko po dráze, vyměňte baterie. • Použitím 
alkalických baterií dosáhnete delší životnosti. • Pokud bude 
výrobek vystaven působení elektrostatické energie, nemusí 
fungovat správně. Normální provoz obnovíte tak, že výrobek 
na pár sekund VYPNETE a poté opět ZAPNETE.
Kryt priestoru na batérie odskrutkujte krížovým skrutkovačom 
(nie je súčasťou balenia). • Vložte 4 nové alkalické batérie typu D 
(LR20) 1,5V (nie sú súčasťou balenia) do priestorov na batérie. • 
Znova založte kryt priestoru na batérie a utiahnite skrutky. • 
Batérie vymeňte, ak zrýchľovač už viac nedokáže hnať autíčka cez 
dráhovú súpravu. • V záujme dlhšej životnosti používajte 
alkalické batérie. • Výrobok nemusí fungovať správne, keď je 
vystavený pôsobeniu elektrostatického zdroja. Ak chceš 
pokračovať v normálnom používaní autíčka, na pár sekúnd ho 
vypni (OFF) a znova ho zapni (ON).
Csavarja ki az elemtartó rekesz fedelében lévő csavart egy 
keresztfejű csavarhúzóval (nem tartozék). • Helyezzen be 4 db 
új, „D” méretű (LR20), 1,5 V-os alkáli elemet (nem tartozék) az 
elemrekeszekbe. • Helyezze vissza az elemtartó rekeszek 
fedelét, és csavarja be a csavarokat. • Cserélje ki az elemeket, 
ha a gyorsító már nem képes végighajtani az autókat a 
pályán. • A hosszabb élettartam érdekében alkáli elemek 
használata javasolt. • Elektrosztatikus forrás közelében zavar 
állhat be a termék működésében. A normál működés 
visszaállításához kapcsolja KI, majd néhány másodperc 
elteltével ismét kapcsolja BE a járművet.

Откройте батарейный отсек с помощью крестообразной 
отвертки (не входит в комплект). • Установите 4 новые 
щелочные батарейки размера "D" (LR20) 1,5 В в 
батарейные отсеки (не входят в комплект). • Установите 
на место крышку батарейного отсека и закрутитe болты. • 
Замените батарейки, если ускоритель не может 
перемещать машинки по трассе. • Для продления 
времени работы изделия используйте щелочные 
батарейки. • Под воздействием приборов, создающих 
электростатическое поле, функционирование изделия 
может нарушаться. Чтобы восстановить 
функционирование изделия, отключите питание, 
подождите несколько секунд, затем снова включите.

Ξεβιδώστε το πορτάκι της θήκης μπαταριών με ένα 
σταυροκατσάβιδο (δεν περιλαμβάνεται). • Τοποθετήστε 4 
αλκαλικές μπαταρίες "D" (LR20) 1,5V (δεν περιλαμβάνονται). 
Τοποθετήστε ξανά τα πορτάκια των θηκών των μπαταριών και 
βιδώστε. • Αντικαταστήστε τις μπαταρίες όταν ο προωθητής δεν 
μπορεί να εκτοξεύσει τα αυτοκίνητα στην πίστα. • Για μεγαλύτερη 
διάρκεια λειτουργίας χρησιμοποιήστε αλκαλικές μπαταρίες. • Το 
προϊόν μπορεί να μη λειτουργεί σωστά όταν εκτίθεται σε 
ηλεκτροστατική πηγή. Για να επιστρέψετε στην κανονική 
λειτουργία, γυρίστε το διακόπτη στο ΚΛΕΙΣΤΟ για λίγα 
δευτερόλεπτα και ΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΗΣΤΕ το ξανά.

Pil yuvasının kapağını yıldız tornavidayla (ürüne dahil değildir) 
açın. • Pil yuvalarına 4 adet yeni, "D" tipi büyük boy (LR20) 1,5 V 
alkali pili (ürüne dahil değildir) yerleştirin. • Pil yuvalarının 
kapaklarını takıp vidaları sıkın. • Fırlatıcı artık araçların yarış 
setinde ilerlemesini sağlayamıyorsa pilleri değiştirin. • Alkali piller 
daha uzun süre kullanılabilir. • Ürün elektrostatik bir kaynağa 
maruz kalırsa arızalanabilir. Ürünün normal şekilde çalışmasını 
sağlamak için birkaç saniyeliğine gücü KAPATIN ve daha sonra 
yeniden AÇIN.

Відкрутіть кришку відділу для батарейок за допомогою 
хрестоподібної викрутки Phillips (продається окремо). • 
Установіть 4 нові лужні батарейки типу «D» (LR20) напругою 1,5 В 
(продаються окремо) у кожний відділ для батарейок. • Установіть 
на місця кришки відділів для батарейок і затягніть гвинти. • 
Замініть батарейки, якщо моторизований прискорювач 
припинить просувати машинки вперед по треку. • Для 
подовження роботи виробу використовуйте лужні батарейки. • 
За наявності електростатичного заряду виріб може працювати 
несправно. Щоб відновити роботу пристрою, вимкніть живлення 
на кілька секунд, а потім увімкніть знову.

Deșurubaţi capacul compartimentului pentru baterii cu o șurubelniţă 
în cruce (neinclusă). • Instalaţi 4 baterii alcaline noi tip „D” (LR20) de 
1,5 V (neincluse) în compartimentul pentru baterii. • Puneţi la loc 
capacul compartimentului pentru baterii și strângeţi șuruburile. • 
Înlocuiţi bateriile dacă lansatorul nu mai poate lansa vehiculele pe 
setul de piste. • Pentru o durată de viaţă mai mare, folosiţi baterii 
alcaline. • Dacă este expus la o sursă electrostatică, produsul poate 
manifesta erori de funcţionare. Pentru a relua funcţionarea normală, 
OPRIŢI alimentarea timp de câteva secunde, apoi PORNIŢI-O din nou.

• يجب فك غطاء حجرة البطاريات بمفك من نوع  PHILLIPSغير 
.ن متضمّ

 نة • يجب تركيب 4 بطاريات قلوية جديدة LR20 قياس " "Dغير متضمّ
بقوة 1.5 فولط في حجرة البطاريات.

• يجب إعادة غطاء حجرة البطاريات إلى مكانه وتثبيته بالبراغي.
• يجب استبدال البطاريات عندما لا يتمكن المحرك من دفع المركبات عبر 

مضمار السباق.
• يجب استخدام بطاريات قلوية لأنها تدوم فترة أطول.

• قد يحدث خلل في عمل المنتج عند تعرضه لشحنات كهربائية ساكنة. 
لمتابعة التشغيل العادي، يجب تحريك المفتاح إلى الوضع OFF لعدة ثوان، 

.ً ثم التشغيل ON مجددا

اضغط عليها لوصلها معاً.
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تركيب البطاريات

التركيب

REFER TO MOLDED LETTERS. • RÉFÉREZ-VOUS AUX LETTRES MOULÉES. • DIE 
EINGESTANZTEN BUCHSTABEN DIENEN ALS ORIENTIERUNGSHILFE. • FAI 
RIFERIMENTO ALLE LETTERE STAMPATE. • RAADPLEEG DE GEVORMDE 
LETTERS. • CONSULTA LAS LETRAS INDICADAS. • VERIFICAR AS LETRAS 
MOLDADAS. • TITTA PÅ DE TRYCKTA BOKSTÄVERNA. • KATSO OSIEN KIRJAIMIA. • 
SE DE STØBTE BOGSTAVER. • SE PÅ DE STØPTE BOKSTAVENE. • SKŁADAJ 
ZGODNIE Z OZNACZENIAMI LITEROWYMI. • ŘIĎTE SE VYLISOVANÝMI PÍSMENY. • 
POZRI SI VYRAZENÉ PÍSMENÁ. • KÖVESSE A NYOMOTT JELZÉSEKET. • СМ. 
БУКВЫ НА ДЕТАЛЯХ. ΔΕΙΤΕ ΤΑ ΓΡΑΜΜΑΤΑ. • KABARTMALI HARFLERE BAKIN. • 
ЗВЕРТАЙТЕ УВАГУ НА РЕЛЬЄФНІ ЛІТЕРИ. • ŢINEŢI CONT DE LITERELE 
MARCATE. • 

ONE-TIME ASSEMBLY • ASSEMBLAGE DÉFINITIF • EINMALIGER 
ZUSAMMENBAU • MONTAGGIO PERMANENTE • HOEFT MAAR ÉÉN 
KEER IN ELKAAR TE WORDEN GEZET. • SOLO DEBE MONTARSE LA 
PRIMERA VEZ QUE SE USA • MONTAGEM DEFINITIVA • 
ENGÅNGSMONTERING • KOKOAMINEN • ENGANGSSAMLING • 
ENGANGSMONTERING • MONTAŻ JEDNORAZOWY • SESTAVENÍ 
NATRVALO • JEDNORÁZOVÁ MONTÁŽ • EGYSZERI ÖSSZESZERELÉS • 
РАЗОВАЯ СБОРКА • Η ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ ΓΙΝΕΤΑΙ ΜΙΑ ΦΟΡΑ • TEK 
SEFERLİK KURULUM • ЗБИРАЄТЬСЯ ОДИН РАЗ • ASAMBLARE 
UNICĂ • 
SNAP TO CONNECT. • CLIPSEZ LES ÉLÉMENTS POUR 
LES CONNECTER. • ZUSAMMENSTECKEN. • AGGANCIA 
PER COLLEGARE. • KLIK AAN ELKAAR OM TE 
KOPPELEN. • ENCÁJALO PARA CONECTARLO. • 
ENCAIXAR PARA UNIR. • TRYCK FÖR ATT KOPPLA IHOP. • 
YHDISTÄ PAINAMALLA. • KLIK PÅ AT FORBINDE. • KLIKK 
PÅ PLASS FOR Å KOBLE SAMMEN. • ZATRZAŚNIJ, ABY 
POŁĄCZYĆ. • SPOJTE ZACVAKNUTÍM. • PRIPOJ 
ZACVAKNUTÍM. • A CSATLAKOZTATÁSHOZ ÖSSZE KELL 
PATTINTANI. • ЗАЩЕЛКНИТЕ, ЧТОБЫ СОЕДИНИТЬ. 
ΣΥΝΔΕΣΤΕ. • İÇ İÇE GEÇİREREK BAĞLA. • З’ЄДНУЙТЕ 
ДЕТАЛІ, ДОКИ НЕ ПОЧУЄТЕ • ЗВУК КЛАЦАННЯ. • FIXAŢI 
CU UN CLIC PENTRU A CONECTA. •

تركيب لمرة واحدة.
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POWER ON AND DRIVE IN! • ALLUMEZ ET FONCEZ ! • 
EINSCHALTEN UND REINFAHREN! • ACCENDI E SFRECCIA! • 
ZET AAN EN RIJ NAAR BINNEN! • ¡ENCIÉNDELO Y LÁNZATE! • 
LIGA E ENTRA! • SÄTT PÅ OCH KÖR IN! • KYTKE VIRTA JA AJA 
SISÄÄN! • TÆND, OG KØR IND. • SLÅ PÅ OG KJØR INN! • 
WŁĄCZ I WJEDŹ! • ZAPNĚTE NAPÁJENÍ A VJEĎTE! • ZAPNI A 
VOJDI DOVNÚTRA! • KAPCSOLD BE ÉS INDULHAT A 
SZÁGULDÁS! • ВКЛЮЧИТЕ И ЗАЕЗЖАЙТЕ! • ΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΗΣΤΕ 
ΚΑΙ ΟΔΗΓΗΣΤΕ! • TAM GAZ SÜRMEYE DEVAM ET. • УВІМКНІТЬ 
І ЗАЇДЬТЕ ВСЕРЕДИНУ! • PORNIȚI ȘI CONDUCEȚI!

ADD MORE CARS FOR CRASHING ACTION! • AJOUTEZ D’AUTRES VÉHICULES POUR PROVOQUER UN CARAMBOLAGE ! • FÜR COOLE CRASH-ACTION 
MEHR FAHRZEUGE STARTEN LASSEN! • AGGIUNGI ALTRE MACCHININE E FALLE SCHIANTARE! • VOEG MEER AUTO'S TOE VOOR CRASHACTIE! • ¡AÑADE 
MÁS COCHES PARA HACERLOS CHOCAR! • ADICIONA MAIS CARROS PARA PROVOCAR CHOQUES! • LÄGG TILL FLER BILAR FÖR KRASCHACTION! • 
LISÄÄ AUTOJA, ENEMMÄN TÖRMÄILYÄ! • TILFØJ FLERE BILER, OG SE DEM CRASHE! • LEGG TIL FLERE BILER 
FOR KRASJEMORO! • DODAJ WIĘCEJ SAMOCHODÓW 
I RÓB KRAKSY! • PŘIDEJTE NĚKOLIK AUTÍČEK A 
SLEDUJTE, JAK DO SEBE NARAZÍ! • PRIDAJ VIAC 
AUTÍČOK A UŽI SI ZRÁŽKY! • AZ ÜTKÖZŐS 
AKCIÓKHOZ INDULJ EL EGYSZERRE TÖBB AUTÓVAL! 
• ДОБАВЛЯЙТЕ БОЛЬШЕ МАШИНОК И 
СТАЛКИВАЙТЕ ИХ ДРУГ С ДРУГОМ! • ΠΡΟΣΘΕΣΤΕ 
ΚΑΙ ΑΛΛΑ ΑΥΤΟΚΙΝΗΤΑΚΙΑ ΓΙΑ ΣΥΝΑΡΠΑΣΤΙΚΕΣ 
ΣΥΓΚΡΟΥΣΕΙΣ! • ÇARPIŞMA MACERASI İÇİN DAHA 
FAZLA ARAÇ EKLE. • ДОДАЙТЕ БІЛЬШЕ МАШИНОК 
ТА ВЛАШТУЙТЕ ЗІТКНЕННЯ! • ADĂUGAȚI MAI 
MULTE VEHICULE PENTRU COLIZIUNI!

1

5

2

3

4

5 6

O

I

TO PLAY • POUR JOUER • SPIELEN • PER GIOCARE • ZO SPEEL JE • PARA JUGAR • PARA BRINCAR
SÅ HÄR ANVÄNDER DU LEKSAKEN • KÄYTTÖ • SÅDAN LEGER DU • SLIK GJØR DU • ZABAWA • HRA  • JÁTÉK • ИГРА 

ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΠΑΙΞΕΤΕ • NASIL OYNANIR? • ЯК ГРАТИ • CUM SE JOACĂ • 

STORAGE • RANGEMENT • AUFBEWAHRUNG • COME RIPORRE IL PRODOTTO • OPBERGEN • ALMACENAMIENTO • ARRUMAÇÃO • FÖRVARING 
SÄILYTYS • OPBEVARING • OPPBEVARING • PRZECHOWYWANIE • USKLADNĚNÍ • SKLADOVANIE • TÁROLÁS

ХРАНЕНИЕ • ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΣΗ • SAKLAMA • ЗБЕРІГАННЯ • DEPOZITARE •  للّعبالتخزين

ل وقم بالقيادة! شغّ

قم بإضافة المزيد من السيارات لمزيد من حركات الاصطدام والأكشن!



This is a PTC product, 1 flyer 
(21A-PTC-FLYER INFORMATION FLYER) is 
required to be placed inside the 
packaging.

This is a battery-operated product, 1 flyer 
(28A-00001-2908G2 BATTERY SAFETY 
INFORMATION FLYER) is required to be 
placed inside the packaging.


